507079443 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7126279

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK J. TAYLOR	12/16/2021
KIMBERLY A. OLVER	12/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16901138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1774

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: NADINE L. LOMAN

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: U.S. ARMY DEVCOM - ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY

Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARL 14-15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NADINE L. LOMAN

SIGNATURE: /Nadine L. Loman/

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARL 14-15_ExecutedAssignment_PTaylor_KOlver#page1.tif source=ARL 14-15 ExecutedAssignment PTaylor KOlver#page2.tif

507079443 PATENT REEL: 058680 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: SUBLIMATION PROTECTION COATING FOR THERMOELECTRIC MATERIALS AND DEVICES

Inventor(s): Patrick J. Taylor, Jay R. Maddux, Kimberley A. Olver, Sina Simingalam

Date Declaration Execute	ed: 6/4/2020, 6/5/	2020				
*Application Serial No.:	16/901,138	*Filing Date:	6/15/2020	Docket No.: ARL 1	4-15	
(*I (We) herby authoriz	e the application so	erial number an	d filing date of so	aid application be added w	hen known.)	
I, the undersigned inventor of circumstances under w				of the United States acqui	red by virtue	
and interest throughout th	ne United States, its a for patent and all l	Territories, Po Letters Patent is	ssessions, and Pu suing thereon, ar	etary of the Army, my ent terto Rico, in and to the ab ad any continuation or divi	ove-entitled	
which the Government, v cause an application to be any particular foreign con interest in the invention i free license to the Govern	within eight months e filed; provided the untry or fails to main n such foreign coun nment in any patent	of the filing of at if the Govern ke such a determ atry shall remain in which may i	the United States ment determines nination, within to in me, subject to ssue on the inver-	e invention in those foreig s application for patent, de not to cause an application he said eight months, all ri o a nonexclusive, irrevoca- ntion in such foreign count rtherance of the foreign po	termines to n to be filed in ght, title and ble, royalty- ry, including	
0 1	ent applications on	the invention, th	ne prosecution an	cute any further document d settlement of interferenc	es and	Digitally signed
Signature of Inventor:	Patrick (First name)		J lle Initial)	Taylor_ (Last Name)	TRICK.J.126 7632720	TAYLOR.PATRICK. J:1267632720 Date: 2021.12.16 07:18:07 -05'00'
Duty Address: Army Re	search Laboratory, (Locality)	Adelphi,	Montgomery (County)	Mar (Sta	ryland ite)	
Date:Dec. 16, 2021	Typed name o	f Inventor: Pa	trick J. Taylo	r		
State of: <u>Maryland</u> County of: <u>Montgomer</u>	_) SS.		oreferred)***** t is taken]	***		
	y appeared before i	ne and acknowl	edged to me that	escribed in and who executhe same as his own free a		
		(Print	ed or typewritten	name of notary public)		_
(SEAL)		(Signa	ature of notary pu	ıblic)		
(OLI IL)		Му С	ommission expir	es on		_

Page 1 of 2

Kin	Digitally signed by Kimberley A. Olver Olver (First name) Olver (Middle Initial) Date: 2021.12.16 08:11:37 -05'00' (Last Name)			
Signature of Inventor: (Fire	st name)	(Middle Initial)	e: 2021.12.16 08:11:37 -05'00' (Last Name)	
Duty Address: Army Research (Loc	Laboratory, Adelp cality)	ohi, Montgomery (County)	Maryland (State)	
Date:	Typed name	of Inventor: Kimberle	y A. Olver	
	lace where acknowl	vn to me to be the individu	al described in and who executed th	
foregoing instrument duly appe In witness whereof I hereunto s			the same as his own free act and de	ed
		(Printed or typewritter	n name of notary public)	
(CEAL)		(Signature of notary p	ublic)	
(SEAL)		My Commission expi	res on	